
Amendment 2 
RFP 180000001 State Implementation Plan Development and Technical Support 

Page 1 of 4 
 

Alaska Department of  
Environmental Conservation 

Division of Air Quality 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 180000001 
 State Implementation Plan Development and 

Technical Support 
AMENDMENT 2 

 
Date of Issue: July 27, 2017 

 
Amendment 2 to State Implementation Plan Development and Technical Support RFP 
serves to respond to an inquiry and extend the dates in this RFP.  
 
This Amendment begins on page 2 and ends on page 4 of this Amendment. Sections 
1.01 and 1.03 contain amended language and begin on page 2 and end on page 3 of 
this Amendment. The inquiry and response begins on page 3 and ends on page 4 of 
this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby made part of the RFP and is a total of 4 
pages.  
 
 
 
 
                                                                                             Issued by: 

Laurel Shoop, Procurement Specialist I 
907-465-5037 

  



Amendment 2 
RFP 180000001 State Implementation Plan Development and Technical Support 

Page 2 of 4 
 

  

Item 1: Deadlines within the RFP that are hereby amended, either in part or whole, 
and are noted below. 
 
Section 1.01 RFP Administration Information is hereby amended as follows: 
“ ” 
 
  



Amendment 2 
RFP 180000001 State Implementation Plan Development and Technical Support 

Page 3 of 4 
 

Section 1.03 RFP Schedule is hereby amended as follows: 
“ ” 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
Item 2: Below is an inquiry from a proposer received by DEC July 27, 2017. 
Following the inquiry is the DEC response.  
 
Inquiry 1: “p. 25: “It is anticipated that the majority of the Regional Haze SIP work will 
be accomplished in FY18 and FY19. 
p. 26: “For purposes of the RFP, Offerors shall focus on the FY18 basic deliverables 
when developing their proposal…The Contractor shall, for purposes of this RFP, 
perform the following Tasks identified for the technical support and development of the 
Regional Haze SIP…and the Anti-Idling Program….DEC anticipates not all $150,000 
will be needed to complete all 4 tasks.  
p. 37: The first row of the Table in Section 7.01 (as amended) reads: “FY18 Tasks 1-5 
and Potential Future Deliverables” 
 
So does this mean all of the work for all Tasks 1 – 5 (Regional Haze work and anti-idling 
work) need to be done in FY18 and the total needs to be less than $150K? Or is the 
$150k intended to just cover the Regional Haze tasks? Or maybe just the portion of the 
Regional Haze tasks that will be done in FY18?” 
 
Response 1: All of the work for all Tasks 1 – 5 (Regional Haze work and anti-idling 
work) should be $150,000 or less. Proposals received with an amount higher than 
$150,000 will be deemed non-responsive.  
 
The cost proposal needs to address Tasks 1-4 and should be less than $150,000 to 
account for funding for Task 5 but a cost analysis for Task 5 is not necessary.  
 
Section 5.03.01, item (e) identifies expected timeline: contract issuance until September 
30, 2018 
 



Amendment 2 
RFP 180000001 State Implementation Plan Development and Technical Support 

Page 4 of 4 
 

Section 5.03.02, item (d) identifies expected timeline: contract issuance until November 
30, 2018 
 
Section 5.03.03, item (e) identifies expected timeline: contract issuance until January 
30, 2018 
 
Section 5.03.04, item (d) identifies expected timeline: contract issuance until March 30, 
2019 
 
Section 5.03.05, item (h) identifies expected timeline: contract issuance until September 
30, 2017 
 
 


